
Quality Refrigeration

CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

4 4 0 1  B L U E  M O U N D  R D .   •   F T .  W O R T H ,  T X  7 6 1 0 6   •   1 - 8 0 0 - 8 2 5 - 8 2 2 0

www.traulsen.com

TU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER

REFRIGERATORS
TU044HT
TU072HT
TU100HT

FREEZERS
TU044LT
TU072LT

FORM F43211 Rev. A (August 2010)



- 2 -

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-F43211 Rev. A (August 2010) © TRAULSEN 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

3 CONTROL BOX
5 DOOR
7 PANELS AND RACKS
9 CONDENSER AND COMPRESSOR
11 EVAPORATOR
12 DRAWER ASSEMBLY



- 3 -

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-F43211 Rev. A (August 2010)

CONTROL BOX

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59552

 1 337-60346-00 Switch – Toggle (S.P.S.T.) (20 Amp., 1.5 Hp.) ............................................................................ 1
 2 337-60317-00 Relay – Module (115 VAC) ......................................................................................................... 1
 3 337-60403-00 Control Head Assy. .................................................................................................................... 1
 4 701-61225-00 Box – Junction ........................................................................................................................... 1
 5 337-60360-01 Relay – Hybrid (With Surge Damper) ........................................................................................ 1
 6 701-61226-00 Cover – Junction Box ................................................................................................................. 1
  329-60061-14 Heater – Harness (Foil 92 In., 220 V.) ....................................................................................... 1
  329-60061-04 Heater – Harness (Foil 92 In., 115 V.) ........................................................................................ 1
  329-60061-06 Heater – Harness (Foil 92 In., 115 V.) (Freezer Units Only) ...................................................... 1
  377-60038-00 Clip – Mounting .......................................................................................................................... 2
  337-60070-00 Horn ........................................................................................................................................... 1
  337-60317-01 Relay – Module (230 VAC) ........................................................................................................ 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

PL-59552



- 4 -

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-F43211 Rev. A (August 2010)

DOOR

PL-59396

1

2

3-4

5

6

7

8

10

9



- 5 -

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-F43211 Rev. A (August 2010)

DOOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59396

 1 282545 Hinge Plate (Lower LH, Upper RH) ........................................................................................... 1
 2 282543 Hinge – Cartridge ....................................................................................................................... 1
 3 200-60550-01 Door Assy. (Hinged Right).......................................................................................................... 1
 4 200-60550-00 Door Assy. (Hinged Left) ............................................................................................................ 1
 5 358-10042-00 Bushing – Door Stop .................................................................................................................. 2
 6 358-10037-00 Pin – Hinge Pivot (Upper) .......................................................................................................... 2
 7 SA-021-37 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 5/16 Phil. Rd. Hd. ...................................................................................... 2
 8 282544 Hinge Plate (Lower RH, Upper LH) ........................................................................................... 1
 9 341-60197-00 Gasket – Snap ........................................................................................................................... 1
 10 335-12491-02 Plug – Snap-In (1/2 In.) ............................................................................................................... 1



- 6 -

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-F43211 Rev. A (August 2010)

PANELS AND RACKS

PL-59397

1-2

3-4
5

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

6-7-8

9 THRU 12



- 7 -

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-F43211 Rev. A (August 2010)

PANELS AND RACKS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59397

 1 SER-60536-00 Caster – Adjustable (4 In.) (No Lock) ......................................................................................... 1
 2 SER-60538-00 Caster – Adjustable (6 In.) (No Lock) ......................................................................................... 1
 3 SER-60536-01 Caster – Adjustable (4 In.) (With Lock) ...................................................................................... 1
 4 SER-60538-01 Caster – Adjustable (6 In.) (With Lock) ...................................................................................... 1
 5 SER-60542-00 Leg (6 In.) .................................................................................................................................AR
 6 614-60155-00 Duct – Air (TU044) ..................................................................................................................... 1
 7 614-60156-00 Duct – Air (TU072) ..................................................................................................................... 1
 8 614-60157-00 Duct – Air (TU100) ..................................................................................................................... 1
 9 340-60230-01 Shelf (TU044) ...........................................................................................................................AR
 10 340-60231-02 Shelf (Left Side) (TU072 & TU100) ...........................................................................................AR
 11 340-60231-03 Shelf (Right Side) (TU072 & TU100) ........................................................................................AR
 12 340-60232-01 Shelf (Center) (TU100) .............................................................................................................AR
 13 344-24759-02 Pin – Shelf ................................................................................................................................AR
 14 351-60001-00 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Phil. Hd. ..............................................................................................AR
 15 614-60158-00 Duct – Return Air ....................................................................................................................... 1
 16 351-60001-00 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Phil. Hd. ..............................................................................................AR
 17 500-70081-00 Panel – Louver ........................................................................................................................... 1
 18 370-09735-00 Logo – Traulsen ......................................................................................................................... 1
 19 356-12950-00 Nut – Self-Clinching ................................................................................................................... 2



- 8 -

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-F43211 Rev. A (August 2010)

CONDENSER AND COMPRESSOR

PL-59398

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8

9

10-11

12

FREEZER ONLY

13

14-15-16

22

18

19
20

21

17

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32



- 9 -

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-F43211 Rev. A (August 2010)

CONDENSER AND COMPRESSOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59398

 1 356-60024-00 Insert 1/4-20 Rivnut ..................................................................................................................... 4
 2 510-10305-00 Bracket – Condenser (Fan Motor) ............................................................................................. 1
 3 351-25542-03 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd. .................................................................................. 4
 4 325-60135-00 Blade – Fan (8.75 In.) ................................................................................................................ 1
 5 334-12213-04 Bushing – Snap ......................................................................................................................... 1
 6 326-60372-00 Tubing (Condenser Outlet to Drier Inlet) .................................................................................... 1
 7 326-60270-00 Tubing (6 In. Process) (1/4 O.D.) ................................................................................................ 2
 8 325-60103-00 Drier ........................................................................................................................................... 1
 9 701-60796-00 Bracket – Filter Drier .................................................................................................................. 1
 10 338-60050-01 Motor (16 W., 220 V.) ................................................................................................................. 1
 11 338-60050-00 Motor (16 W., 115 V.) ................................................................................................................. 1
 12 351-60003-02 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 1/2 Phil. Hd. ...................................................................................... 2
 13 326-60374-00 Tubing (Compressor to Condenser Inlet) (Refrigerator Units Only) ........................................... 1
 14 321-60225-01 Compressor (220 V.) (Refrigerator Units Only) .......................................................................... 1
 15 321-60225-00 Compressor (115 V.) (Refrigerator Units Only) .......................................................................... 1
 16 321-60204-00 Compressor (115 V.) (Freezer Units Only) ................................................................................. 1
 17 326-60416-00 Tubing (Tee to Hot Gas Valve) (Freezer Units Only) ................................................................. 1
 18 326-60417-00 Tubing (Tee to Condenser Inlet) (Freezer Units Only) ............................................................... 1
 19 326-13087-02 Tee (Copper) (Freezer Units Only) ............................................................................................ 1
 20 326-60415-00 Tubing (Compressor to Tee) (Freezer Units Only) ..................................................................... 1
 21 325-60001-00 Solenoid – Valve (120/50-60) (1/4 O.D.) (Freezer Units Only) .................................................... 1
 22 326-60270-00 Tubing (6 In. Process) (1/4 O.D.) ................................................................................................ 2
 23 351-25542-09 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 11/2 Hex Hd. ................................................................................................ 4
 24 355-60019-00 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 4
 25 356-60034-00 Nut – Clip ................................................................................................................................... 4
 26 334-12213-04 Bushing – Snap ......................................................................................................................... 1
 27 701-61174-00 Base – Condenser System ........................................................................................................ 1
 28 322-60049-00 Condenser – Coil Fin ................................................................................................................. 1
 29 341-60062-05 Air Filter (13 x 10.5) ................................................................................................................... 1
 30 351-60003-02 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 1/2 Phil. Hd. ...................................................................................... 2
 31 510-10388-00 Bracket ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 32 358-10000-00 Rivet 1/8 .....................................................................................................................................AR
  000-98268-00 Instructions – Coil Sensor Location ........................................................................................... 1
  333-60378-00 Cord – Power (15 Amp. 115 V. 5-15P) ....................................................................................... 1
  337-60405-02 Sensor – Cabinet Temperature (74 In. Lg.) ............................................................................... 1
  337-60406-02 Sensor – Coil Temperature (74 In. Lg.) ...................................................................................... 1
  337-60407-02 Sensor – Liquid Line Temperature (74 In. Lg.) .......................................................................... 1



- 10 -

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-F43211 Rev. A (August 2010)

EVAPORATOR

PL-59399

1

2

3

4

5 7

8

9

10
1112

13
14-15

16

17

1819

20

21
222324

2526-27

28
29

30 31
32

33

34-35
36

37

4041
38

42

39

6

FREEZER ONLY



- 11 -

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-F43211 Rev. A (August 2010)

EVAPORATOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59399

 1 701-61119-02 Clip – Spring .............................................................................................................................. 1
 2 614-60147-00 Cover – Top Evaporator ............................................................................................................. 1
 3 322-60054-00 Coil – Evaporator ....................................................................................................................... 1
 4 327-60003-01 Insulation ..................................................................................................................................AR
 5 326-60421-00 Tubing (Suction Line) ................................................................................................................. 1
 6 326-60422-00 Tubing (Evaporator Coil To TXV Valve) ..................................................................................... 1
 7 326-60411-00 Tubing (Drier Outlet To Liquid Line) ........................................................................................... 1
 8 351-60003-01 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x 3/4 Phil. Hd. ......................................................................................... 4
 9 358-10003-00 Rivet 1/8 ...................................................................................................................................... 2
 10 433090 Blade – Fan (Plastic) ................................................................................................................. 1
 11 356-12942-00 Nut 8-32 Hex (SST) ................................................................................................................... 2
 12 WL-007-07 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ......................................................................................... 2
 13 701-60837-00 Bracket – Fan Motor .................................................................................................................. 1
 14 338-60054-01 Motor – Fan (230 V.) .................................................................................................................. 1
 15 338-60054-00 Motor – Fan (115 V.) .................................................................................................................. 1
 16 614-60160-00 Panel – Single Fan .................................................................................................................... 1
 17 614-60154-00 Duct – Transition ........................................................................................................................ 1
 18 351-60003-02 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 1/2 Phil. Hd. ...................................................................................... 4
 19 351-60001-12 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/4 Slotted Hd. .......................................................................................... 4
 20 614-60153-00 Baffl e – Air ................................................................................................................................. 1
 21 358-10003-00 Screw ......................................................................................................................................... 2
 22 433090 Blade – Fan (Plastic) ................................................................................................................. 1
 23 356-12942-00 Nut 8-32 Hex (SST) ................................................................................................................... 2
 24 WL-007-07 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ......................................................................................... 2
 25 701-60837-00 Bracket – Fan Motor .................................................................................................................. 1
 26 338-60054-01 Motor – Fan (230 V.) .................................................................................................................. 1
 27 338-60054-00 Motor – Fan (115 V.) .................................................................................................................. 1
 28 614-60159-00 Panel – Double Fan ................................................................................................................... 1
 29 701-60837-00 Bracket – Fan Motor .................................................................................................................. 1
 30 WL-007-07 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ......................................................................................... 2
 31 356-12942-00 Nut 8-32 Hex (SST) ................................................................................................................... 2
 32 358-10003-00 Screw ......................................................................................................................................... 2
 33 433090 Blade – Fan (Plastic) ................................................................................................................. 1
 34 338-60054-01 Motor – Fan (230 V.) .................................................................................................................. 1
 35 338-60054-00 Motor – Fan (115 V.) .................................................................................................................. 1
 36 351-60003-01 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x 3/4 Phil. Hd. ......................................................................................... 4
 37 614-60144-00 Divider – Coil ............................................................................................................................. 1
 38 325-60080-08 TXV Valve (Refrigerator Units Only) .......................................................................................... 1
 39 325-60080-30 TXV Valve (Freezer Units Only) ................................................................................................. 1
 40 335-12491-00 Cap ...........................................................................................................................................AR
 41 326-37048-00 Reducer ..................................................................................................................................... 1
 42 326-60418-00 Tubing (Hot Gas Loop to TXV Valve) (Freezer Units Only) ....................................................... 1



FORM F43211 Rev. A AUGUST 2010 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

TRAULSEN TU SERIES REFRIGERATORS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAWER ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59400

 1 550-10114-00 Drawer Face Assy. (2 Drawers, 6 In. Deep Pan) ....................................................................... 1
 2 341-60176-07 Gasket – Drawer (2 Drawers, 6 In. Deep Pan) .......................................................................... 1
 3 550-10099-00 Drawer Face Assy. (3 Drawers, 4 In. Deep Pan) ....................................................................... 1
 4 341-60176-06 Gasket – Drawer (3 Drawers, 4 In. Deep Pan) .......................................................................... 1
 5 550-10104-00 Drawer Frame Assy.................................................................................................................... 1
 6 344-60155-00 Roller – Drawer .........................................................................................................................AR
  550-10108-00 Drawer Assy. (2 Drawers, 6 In. Deep Pan) (Incls. Items 1, 2, 5, 6, & Frame Insert) .................. 1
  550-10098-00 Drawer Assy. (3 Drawers, 4 In. Deep Pan) (Incls. Items 3 thru 6 & Frame Insert)..................... 1
  SER-60539-00 Drawer Frame Insert (2 Drawers, 6 In. Deep Pan) .................................................................... 1
  SER-60541-00 Drawer Frame Insert (3 Drawers, 4 In. Deep Pan) .................................................................... 1

PL-59400

5

1 THRU 4

6


	CONTROL BOX
	DOOR
	PANELS AND RACKS
	CONDENSER AND COMPRESSOR
	EVAPORATOR
	DRAWER ASSEMBLY


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (None)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /All
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Conforms to "SheetSpotHiRes" of the 2005 Ghent PDF Workgroup specifications)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2540 2540]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


